

**Diamond Williams**

090478-WS

**From:** Bronwyn Revell [BRevell@RSBattorneys.com]  
**Sent:** Friday, October 15, 2010 3:30 PM  
**To:** Caroline Klancke; Lisa Bennett; derrill@hoganlawfirm.com; Michael Minton; Lee Dobbins; Geoffrey Kirk; bill@hollimonpa.com; jrichards@pascocountyfl.net; Charles Rehwinkel; reilly.steve@leg.state.fl.us; Filings@psc.state.fl.us  
**Cc:** John Wharton; Marty Deterding  
**Subject:** Docket 090478-WS; Skyland  
**Attachments:** Skyland Brief.pdf

- a. The full name, address, telephone number, and e-mail address of the person responsible for the electronic filing:  
 John L. Wharton  
 Marty Deterding  
 Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP  
 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive  
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
 (850) 877-6555/(850)656-4029 Fax
- b. The docket number and title if filed in an existing docket:  
 090478-WS, Skyland Utilities, LLC
- c. The name of the party on whose behalf the document is filed:  
 Skyland Utilities, LLC
- d. The total number of pages in each attached document: 45 pages
- e. A brief but complete description of each attached document: Post Hearing Memorandum

**BRONWYN S. REVELL**  
**ASSISTANT TO JOHN L. WHARTON &**  
**FREDERICK L. ASCHAUER, JR.**

**ROSE, SUNDBLUM & BENTLEY, LLP**  
 Attorneys At Law  
 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive T: 850.877.6555  
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 F: 850.656.4029  
[www.rsbattorneys.com](http://www.rsbattorneys.com)

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE  
 08685 OCT 15 2010  
 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

10/15/2010

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
DOCKET NO. 090478-WS

POST HEARING MEMORANDUM FILED ON BEHALF OF  
SKYLAND UTILITIES, LLC

JOHN L. WHARTON  
F. MARSHALL DETERDING  
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP  
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive  
Tallahassee, FL 32301  
(850) 877-6555  
(850) 656-4029 FAX

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08685 OCT 15 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	iii
Introduction and Background.....	1
Discussion of Issues.....	3
Issue 1.....	3
Issue 2.....	8
Issue 3.....	17
Issue 4.....	16
Issue 5.....	24
Issue 6.....	26
Issue 7.....	28
Issue 8.....	29
Issue 9.....	30
Issue 10.....	34
Issue 11.....	34
Issue 12.....	34
Issue 13.....	34
Issue 14.....	34
Hearsay Issues.....	35
Conclusion.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**CASES**

*City of Oviedo v. Clark*  
699 So.2d 316, 318 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 1997).....19

*Hernando County v. Florida Public Service Commission*  
685 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 1996).....4

**FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS**

PSC-92-0104-FOF-WU.....15, 16, 19, 24, 25, 27, 28

PSC-04-0980-FOF-WU.....15, 16, 19, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29

PSC-07-0717-FOF-WS.....5

PSC-08-0540-PAA-WS.....5

PSC-10-0431-PCO-WS.....38

**ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT**

§120.569(2)(g).....37

**FLORIDA STATUTES**

§120.57(1)(c).....38

§367.021(12).....4, 6

§367.045(5)(a).....25

§367.045(5)(b).....19

§367.171(7).....4, 5, 6

**FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE**

§90.801(1)(c).....36
